
24

61 INCH TUNNEL DECK
TRD61L / 968999769

NOTE:
TORQUE TO 
90 FT/LBS
3 PLACES

2

27

5

6
7

8

910

12

15

16

18

22

23

26

28

29  RIGHT

34

36

37
38

39

43

45

47

49

50

53

54

51

38

1

42

48

21

14

33

44

52

31

41

4 

46

3

55

55

14
24

41

57

58

59

60

61

62

4032

27

11

20

30  LEFT

62

13

47

4

55

63

41

47

68

67

64
17

65

66

4647

35

55

69

70

71
56



25

ITEM	  PART NO.	 QTY.	  DESCRIPTION	 ITEM	  PART NO.	 QTY.	  DESCRIPTION

61 INCH TUNNEL DECK

539 1192271..	 	����4	���� EYEBOLT
539 1017332..	 	����3	���� BLADE, 21"
539 1144043..	 	����4	���� SPACER
539 1095544..	 	��10	���� WASHER ½
505 2565015..	 	����4	���� SWIVEL
539 1076106..	 	����6	���� WHEEL, GAUGE
539 9902587..	 	����6	���� NUT ½-13
539 1083668..	 	����6	���� HCS ½-13 x 4
539 1306909..	 	����1	���� SPRING
521 96660110..	 	����1	���� PULLEY, IDLER
510 20630111..	 	����1	���� PIVOT, BEARING
539 97694112..	 	����1	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 1¼
539 10047213..	 	����2	���� RHSNB 5/16-18 x 1¼
539 10325714..	 	����2	���� PULLEY, IDLER
539 10293315..	 	����2	���� RHSNB 5/16-18 x 1½
539 13092316..	 	����1	���� BRACKET, RUBBER CHUTE
539 97699817..	 	����2	���� ZERK, STRAIGHT, ¼-28
539 13092518..	 	����1	���� REINFORCEMENT,  BRCKET
539 99055019..	 	����2	���� WASHER 9/16

539 10224320..	 	����1	���� SUPPORT WASHER
539 10329521..	 	����2	���� BUSHING, IDLER
539 10329922..	 	����3	���� HCS 5/8-18 x 1¼
539 10330323..	 	����2	���� PAD
510 25450124..	 	����3	���� SHIELD, DUST
539 10343325..	 	����1	���� HCS ½-13 x 3¼
539 11212526..	 	����3	���� PULLEY
539 10134127..	 	����2	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 3
539 11137828..	 	����1	���� DECK w/ DECALS
510 20210129..	 	����1	���� BELT SHIELD, RIGHT
510 20220130..	 	����1	���� BELT SHIELD, LEFT
539 13077931..	 	����1	���� DISCHARGE CHUTE
539 11552832..	 	����1	���� WASHER½ BELLEVILLE
539 13181333..	 	����1	���� PIN, CHUTE PIVOT
539 11156134..	 	����1	���� DECAL, TUNNEL RAM
539 11498135..	 	����1	���� GUIDE, BELT
539 10844936..	 	����1	���� DUST CAP, BOTTOM

539 10845037..	 	����3	���� DUST CAP, TOP
539 10875438..	 	����2	���� SHAFT SEAL
539 97732639..	 	����1	���� GREASE POPPET
539 13024240..	 	����1	���� BUSHING, IDLER
539 97697941..	 	����4	���� NUT 3/8-16 NYLOC
539 13065342..	 	����3	���� NUT ¾-16 FLANGE
539 99033343..	 	����3	���� LOCKWASHER 5/8
539 99036544..	 	����1	���� PIN COTTER, 1/8 x ¾
539 99062745..	 	��12	���� HCS 5/16-18 x 1¼
539 99069246..	 	����4	���� WASHER 5/16

539 99071747..	 	��18	���� NUT 5/16-18 NYLOC
539 99083948..	 	����4	���� NUT 7/16-14 CNTRLCK,GR A
539 10574649..	 	����1	���� DECAL, SEVERING
539 13138350..	 	����3	���� SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
539 11074051..	 	����4	���� POP RIVET
539 10966052..	 	����2	���� DRAW LATCH
510 20130153..	 	����1	���� DECK BELT
539 10807354..	 	����4	���� HCS 7/16-14 x 1¾
539 10133155..	 	��15	���� NUT ½-13 NYLOC
522 62980156..	 	����1	���� BELT GUIDE
522 02340157..	 	����3	���� WASHER 3/8 THICK
539 13039158..	 	����1	���� ARM w/ BEARINGS, IDLER 
539 13023559..	 	����1	���� RHSNB 3/8-16 x 2¾
539 10704260..	 	����1	���� HCS 3/8-16 x 1½ GR8
539 10933261..	 	����1	���� NUT 3/8-16 JAM
539 99061362..	 	����2	���� NUT 3/8-16 WHIZLK
539 11482363..	 	����1	���� CAP, VINYL
539 11251764..	 	����2	���� STRUT
539 11322465..	 	����1	���� DECAL, WARNING
539 91301066..	 	����1	���� DECAL, CPSC
539 10261967..	 	����2	���� PIVOT PIN
563 99020968..	 	����2	���� HCS 5/16-18 x 1
539 10873569..	 	����2	���� NUT ¼-20, FLANGE
539 99054870..	 	����2	���� HCS ¼-20 x 1
539 99005571..	 	����2	���� WASHER ¼ SAE


	COMBI DECK 48"
	CD48i / 968999758

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD48i / 968999758 & CD52i 968999759

	COMBI DECK CD52
	CD52i / 968999759

	COMBI DECK CD52
	CD52L / 968999760

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD52L / 968999760 & CD61L / 968999761

	COMBI DECK CD61
	CD61L / 968999761

	COMBI DECK CD61
	CD61B / 968999762

	DEBRIS GUARD
	CD61B / 968999762

	48 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD48i / 968999767

	52 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD52i / 968999768

	61 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD61L / 968999769

	72 INCH TUNNEL DECK
	TRD72L / 968999770
	FD61i / 966059001




